

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

Criminal Application (APL) No. 1185 of 2019

[Kunal S/o Kishor Sawarkar and ors. Vs. State of Maharashtra through the P.S.O., P.S. Jaripatka, Tah. and Dist. Nagpur and anr.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri P. S. Tiwari, Advocate for the applicants
Ms. S. V. Kolhe, APP for the State

CORAM : Z. A. HAQ AND
M. G. GIRATKAR, JJ.

DATE : 14/11/2019

Heard.

Issue notice to the non-applicants, returnable on
9-1-2020.

Ms. Kolhe, Additional Public Prosecutor waives
notice for the non-applicant no. 1.

By an interim order, it is directed that the charge-
sheet shall not be filed against the applicants without
seeking leave of this Court.

JUDGE

JUDGE

wasnik