

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.1185 OF 2019**  
(Kunal s/o. Kishor Sawarkar and Ors. vs. State and another)

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

Mr.P.S.Tiwari, Advocate for the applicants.  
Ms M.H.Deshmukh, A.P.P. for respondent  
no.1/State.

**CORAM** : P. N. DESHMUKH &  
PUSHPA V. GANEDIWALA, JJ.

**DATE** : 9.1.2020.

Await service to respondent no.2.  
Stand over to 23.1.2020.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

jaiswal