

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION U/S 482 NO. 1185 OF 2019

Kunal S/o Kishor Sawarkar And 2 OthersPetitioner

V/S

State Of Mah., Thr. Pso Ps Jaripatka Dist NagpurRespondent
And Another

Prakash S. Tiwari Richa P. Tiwari For Petitioner

App For R-1 A. K. Madane S. G. Chakranarayan For R-2 For
Respondent

CORAM : **SUNIL B. SHUKRE &
MADHAV JAYAJIRAO JAMDAR, JJ**

DATE : **23rd January, 2020**

P.C. :

Stand over for 2 weeks at the request of Shri P.S.Tiwari,adv.for
the applicant.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)