

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1185 OF 2019

Kunal s/o Kishor Sawarkar and ors.

..vs..

State of Maharashtra and anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri R.P. Tiwari, Advocate for the applicant.
Shri N. Joshi, Addl.P.P. for the State.

CORAM: VINAY JOSHI AND MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.
DATED : 04/04/2024.

The learned Addl.P.P. is requested to take instructions and inform whether, investigation is complete and charge-sheet is ready.

2. Stand over after four weeks.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(VINAY JOSHI, J.)

Trupti