

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1185 OF 2019

[Kunal S/o Kishor Sawarkar and ors. **vs.** State of Maharashtra through the P.S.O.,
P.S. Jaripatka, Tq. and Dist. Nagpur and anr.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S. R. Kumbhalkar, Advocate h/f Mr. P. S. Tiwari, Advocate for
applicants

Mr. A. M. Kadukar, APP for non-applicant no. 1

CORAM: MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 15-04-2026.

Learned counsel for the applicants seeks time as
the arguing counsel is not available today.

Stand over to 22-4-2026.

JUDGE

wasnik